HUNGERBUSTER COMBO HOT MEAL PACK

SUGGESTED MENU PLAN

Breakfast

www.portionpackfoods.com

1 x 100 g Muesli Cereal with Skim Milk Powder (just add water)
Snacks for consumption during the day

1 x 459 Choc Bar

2 x 50g Muesli Bars

Lunch

1 x 859 Instant Noodles

1 x 35g Crackers
Dinner

1 x 55g Candy Confectionary

2 x 159 Fruit Grains

1 x 159 Yeast Spread

1 x 269 Fruit Spread or 2 x 13g Jam

1 x 85¢g Instant Noodles
1 x MEAL Pouch (one variant per combo pack)
BBQ Beef (300g), Bean Salad (250g), Beef & Vegetable Stew (300g), Chicken with Pasta & Vegetables (300g)
Other Components

1 x 85g Sweetened Condensed Milk, 1 x 16g Sports Drink, 1 x 10g Chocolate Drink , 1 x Tea Bag, 1 x Coffee,

2 x Sugar, 1 x Salt

Heating Instructions for Retort Pouch Meals (Bean Salad to be eaten cold)

Place meal pouch in boiling water for about 6 minutes. You can eat the food cold but we recommend hot for maximum enjoyment.
Lift the meal pouch out of the water (use left over water to heat your noodles or make a brew), then pull open the bottom gusset so
the pouch can stand. Alternative ways of heating the pouch is to leave the retort meal in the direct sun for 20 minutes or keep the
pouch close to your body during activity. Tear the top of the pouch open at the indent mark provided. Eat & enjoy.

INGREDIENTS, ALLERGENS AND NUTRITIONALS

BBQ Beef
Ingredients and Allergens

BBQ Beef
Nutritional Profile

Bean Salad
Ingredients and Allergens

Bean Salad
Nutritional Profile

Beef and Vegetable Stew
Ingredients and Allergens

Beef and Vegetable Stew
Nutritional Profile

Beef (51%), BBQ Sauce

Per serve  Per 100g

Lima Beans (20%), Pasta

Per serve Per 100g

Beef(46%), Water,

Per serve Per 100g

(31%) (Water, Sugar, Salt, Energy  1,590kJ  530kJ |(18%) Energy 1,400kJ  560kJ | Carrot(12%), Navy Beans,  [Energy 1,080kJ 360 kJ
Garlic, Fermented Soybean | Protein 29.79 9.99 |(Durum Wheat Semolina), | Protein 13.25g 5.3g | Potato(10%), Tomato Puree, |Protein 28.59 959
Paste, Honey, Soy Sauce, Total Fat 18.69 6.2g | Water, Kidney Beans (13%), | Total Fat 259 1.0g |Modified Maize Starch, Total Fat 22.29 749
Malt Syrup, Modified Corn Saturated Fat 8.4g 2.8g | Onions, Sugar, Vinegar, Saturated Fat  0.5g 0.2g | Sugar, Celery, Hydrolysed  [Saturated Fat 10.5g 3.5
Starch, Spices, Food Carbohydrate 23.7g 7.99 |Tomato, Modified Starch, | Carbohydrate 65.09  26.0g | Vegetable Protein Carbohydrate 32.7g 10.99
Acid(260), Colour-s (E150a, |Sugars 14.7g 4.9g |Salt, Sugars 19.59 7.8 | (Hydrolysed Corn Protein, Total Sugars  6.99 2.3g
E129), Carrot, Capsicum, Sodium 1080mg  360mg |Spices and Herbs Sodium 575mg  230mg | Cottonseed Qil, Soybean Sodium 1,290mg 430 mg
Onion, Corn, Modified Maize Qil), Onion Powder, Herbs,
Starch.(E1412) Contains Wheat Emulsifier (E481),Salt, White

Pepper
Contains Wheat and Soy

Contains Soy

Chicken with Pasta and Chicken with Pasta and Instant Noodles- Beef Instant Noodles- Beef Instant Noodles- Chicken, | Instant Noodles- Chicken,
Vegetables Vegetables Ingredients and Allergens Nutritional Profile Ingredients and Allergens Nutritional Profile

Ingredients and Allergens

Nutritional Profile

Chicken (48%),Stock (Water,
Marine Salt, Rice Flour,
Sugar, Natural Vegetable
Flavours, Yeast Extract,
Vegetable Protein Extract,
Dehydrated Vegetables
(Onion, Chilli), Flavour
Enhancers (E627, E631),
Vegetable Oil (Canola), Pasta
(8%), Carrot (7%), Corn (5%),
Celery (5%), Modified Maize
Starch (E1412), Onion (1%),
Sugar, Salt, Ground White
Pepper, Mixed Herbs, Ground
Rosemary

Contains Wheat and
Sulphites

Per serve  Per 100g

Energy  1,080kJ 360kJ
Protein 31.29 10.4g
Total Fat 5.59 1.86g
Saturated Fat 1.8g 0.6g9
Carbohydrate 20.9g 6.969
Total Sugars  2.6g 0.87g
Sodium 720mg  240mg

Noodle: Wheat Flour, Palm
Oil, Thickener (412), Water,
Acidity Regulators (500,
501), Emulsifiers (452, 451,
450)

Soup: Salt, Hydrolized
Vegetable Protein, Sugar ,
Spices, Flavour Enhancers
(621,631), Soy Sauce
Powder, Beef Fat,, Colour
(150d), Yeast Extract,
Dehydrated Onion, Food
Acid (330), Vegetable Qil,

Contains Gluten and Soy

Per serve Per 100g

Energy 1,683kJ 1,980 kJ
Protein 8.0g 949
Total Fat 1759  20.69
Saturated Fat 9.7  11.4g
Carbohydrate 53.1g  62.5g
Total Sugars  1.99 2.3

Sodium 1,802mg 2,120mg

Noodle: Wheat Flour, Palm
Oil, Thickener (412),Water
JAcidity Regulators (500,
501), Emulsifiers (452, 451,
450)

Soup: Salt, Hydrolized
Vegetable Protein, Sugar,
Spices, Maize starch,
Flavour Enhancer (621,631),
Chicken Meat Powder
(5%),0nion Powder,
Lactose, Parsley flakes,
Colour (Curcumin)

Contains Gluten, Soy and
Lactose

Per serve  Per 100g
Energy ~ 1,700kJ  2,000kJ
Protein 8.0g 949
Total Fat 17.89 21.0g
Saturated Fat 9.9g 11.79
Carbohydrate 53.5g 63.0g
Total Sugars  2.3g 2.79

Sodium  2,278mg 2,680mg
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Muesli - Fruitful With Skim
Milk Powder
Ingredients and Allergens

Muesli - Fruitful With Skim
Milk Powder
Nutritional Profile

Muesli -Toasted With
Skim Milk Powder
Ingredients and Allergens

Muesli -Toasted With Skim
Milk Powder
Nutritional Profile

Muesli - Natural With Skim
Milk Powder
Ingredients and Allergens

Muesli - Natural With Skim
Milk Powder
Nutritional Profile

Rolled Oats, Skim Milk

Per serve Per 100g

Rolled Oats, Fruit [Raisins,

Per serve Per 100g

Rolled Oats, Fruit (Dried

Per serve Per 100g

Ingredients and Allergens

Nutritional Profile

Ingredients and Allergens

Nutritional Profile

Apple - Ingredients and
Allergens

Powder Fruit (Apricot flakes, | Energy 1,637kJ  1,537kJ |Dried Papaya, Dried Energy 1,544kJ  1,544kJ | Papaya and Pineapple, Energy 1,506kJ  1,506kJ
Papaya and Pineapple Protein 10.99 10.9g | Pineapple, Dried Apple, Protein 15.3g 15.3g | Raisins, Dried Apple, Dried | Protein 12.59 12.59
pieces, Raisins, Dates, Dried | Total Fat 8.8g 8.8g | Dried Pear, Tropical Dice] | Total Fat 749 7.4g |Apricot, Dried Pear, Peach | Total Fat 599 599
Apple, Dried Pear, Tropical  |Fat- Saturated  1.2g 1.2g | Skim Milk Powder, Brown | Fat- Saturated 1.2g 1.2g | Pieces) Brown Sugar, Skim |Fat- Saturated 1.1g 1.19
dice), Brown Sugar, Canola  |Carbohydrate 57.5g  57.5g |Sugar, Sunflower Seeds, Carbohydrate 47.5g 47.5g Milk Powder, Wheat Bran, |Carbohydrate 58.59g 58.59
Oil, Honey, Salt, Flavour, - Sugars 24.29 24.2g | Pumpkin Seeds, Canola Oil, |- Sugars 26.69 26.6g | Pumpkin Seeds, Whey - Sugars 2249 2249
Preservative (E220) Sodium 106mg 106mg | Honey Preservative (E220) | Dietary Fibre ~ 8.2g 8.2g | Powder, Flaked Wheat, Sodium 97mg 97 mg
Sodium 100mg 100mg | Preservative (E220)
Contains Oats (Gluten), Milk Contains Oats (Gluten), .
and Sulphites Milk and Sulphites Contains Oats (Gluten),
May Contain traces of May Contain traces of Milk and Sulphites
Peanuts and other Nuts Peanuts and other Nuts May Contain traces of
Peanuts and other Nuts
Yeast Spread Yeast Spread Muesli Bar- Apricot Muesli Bar- Apricot Muesli Bar- Blueberry & | Muesli Bar- Blueberry & Apple

Nutritional Profile

Yeast 80%, Sugar, Salt,
Mineral Salt (508), Wheat
Maltodextrin), Colour
(Caramel Ill), Herbs, Spices,
Vitamins (Niacin, Riboflavin,
Thiamine, Folate , B12),
Mineral (Iron)

Contains Gluten or traces
of Gluten

Per serve Per 100g

Energy 102kJ  680kJ
Protein 243g 16.2g
Total Fat 0.14g 0.99
Saturated Fat 0.02g 0.2g
Carbohydrate 2.49g 16.69
Sugars 1779 11.8g
Dietary Fibre  1.73g  11.5g
Sodium 510mg 3,400mg

Potassium 292.5mg 1,950mg

Flour, Apricot Fruit Mix
(21%) [glucose syrup, fruit
(apricot dried and pulp
(9%),apple), sugar,
thickener (1442), flavour,
acidity regulator (330)
,colour (160c)], Sugar,
Sultanas, Margarine (Soy
Lecithin (322)), Water,
Glycerol, Skim Milk Powder,

Per serve Per 100g

Energy 768kJ 1,536 kJ
Protein 2.8¢ 5.69
Total Fat 3.69 7.29
Saturated Fat 199  3.7g
Carbohydrate  34.5g  69.0g
Sugars 193mg  38.7g
Sodium 84.5mg 169mg

Flour, Apple & Blueberry
Fruit Mix (32%) [ fruit
(sultanas, dried apple
(20%),blueberry concentrate
(1.5%)),glucose, sugar,
thickener (1442), flavour,
acidity regulator (300) ,colour
(163)], Sugar, Water,
Margarine (Soy Lecithin
(322)), Glycerol, Skim Milk

Per serve Per 100g

Energy 788kJ  1575kJ
Protein 2.8g 5.59
Total Fat 3.79 7.39
Saturated Fat 199  3.7g
Carbohydrate  35.69 71.2g
Sugars 20.4g 4099
Sodium 32mg 64mg
Potassium 85mg 170mg

Ingredients and Allergens

Nutritional Profile

Lime Ingredients and

Nutritional Profile

Milk Ingredients and

Thiamine 1.55mg  11mg | Baking Powder, Potassium Powder ,Baking Powder,
Riboflavin 1.26mg  8.4mg | Sorbate Potassium Sorbate
Niacin 7.5mg  50mg
Folate 300ug 2,000ug | Contains Gluten, Soy and .
VitaminB12  15ug  10ug | Milk Products Contains Gluten, Soy and
Iron 54mg  36mg Milk Products
Candy Confectionery Candy Confectionery Sports Drink , Lemon & | Sports Drink , Lemon & Lime- [ Sweetened Condensed Sweetened Condensed Milk

Nutritional Profile

Allergens Allergens
Milk Chocolate 64% Full Per Serve Per 100g [Maltodextrin, (Glucose Perserve Per100g |Milk, Sugar Per serve Per 100g
Cream Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Energy 1,106k  2010kJ |[Polymers), Glucose, Energy 87kJ  122kJ Energy 1,170kJ 1,380kJ
Butter, Cocoa Mass, Protein 1.99 3.4g |Fructose, Acidity Regulators | Protein 0g 0Og Protein 759 859
Cornflour, Vegetable Fat, Total Fat ~ 10.1g 18.3g |330,341), Sodium Chloride, |Total Fat 0g 0Og |Contains Milk Products Total Fat 699 8.1g
Colours Saturated Fat 6.3g 11.4g |Flavours (contains traces of |Saturated Fat 0g 0Og Fat- Saturated  4.79  5.69
(171,124,110,102,133,155,12 | Carbohydrate 40.9g 74.3g |Gluten), Magnesium Carbohydrate ~ 4.4g 7.2g Carbohydrate ~ 47.1g  55.0g
3,122,132,120,129), Milk Sugars 37.89 68.7g | Sulphate, Potassium Glucose 529 269 Sugars 471g 55.0g
Solids, Vegetable Gum (414), | Sodium 17mg 30mg | Chloride, Colours (160a Fructose 349 179 Sodium 85mg 100 mg
Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin (contains soy), 102,133), Total Sugars 86g 4.3g Potassium 320mg 376mg
476), Flavours, Glazing Agent Artificial Sweetener Glucose Polymers 5.6  2.8g
(903). (Aspartame), Sodium Sodium 110mg  55m
Chloride, Vitamin C, Potassium 45mg  22mg
Contains Milk and Soy Riboflavin Magnesium 10mg  5mg
May be present: Peanuts Calcium 15mg  8mg
and Tree Nuts May contain Gluten or
traces of Gluten
Choc Bar - Choc Bar- Fruit Spread Fruit Spread Jam Jam
Ingredients Nutritional Profile Ingredients and Allergens Nutritional Profile Ingredients and Allergens Nutritional Profile

Dark Compound Chocolate

Per Serve Per 100g

Sugar, Strawberries, Water,

Per serve Per 100g

Sugar, Strawberries, Pectin,

Per serve Per 100g

(Sugars, Vegetable Fat, Energy 919kJ  2043kJ |Pectin, Citric Acid, Energy 296kJ 1,138 kJ | Potassium Sorbate, Sodium |Energy 131kJ 1,006 kJ

Cocoa Powder,, Emulsifiers | Protein 1.69 3.7g |Preservative (202) Protein 0.10g 0.4g |Citrate Protein 0.051g 0.39¢

[Soy Lecithin 322,476] , Total Fat 11.1g 24.8¢ Total Fat 0.03g 0.1g Total Fat 0.00g 0.02g

Vanillin) Saturated Fat 6.9g 15.59 Carbohydrate 17.11g 65.8¢9 Carbohydrate 7.58g  58.31g
Carbohydrate 27.9g 52.1g Sugars 16.95g  65.2g Sugars 7589  58.31g

Contains Wheat, Dairy Sugars 26.89 59.79 Dietary Fibre 1.30g 50¢ Sodium 047mg 3.61mg

Products & Caffeine Sodium 1.58¢g 3.59 Sodium 0.52mg  2mg

May contain traces of

Peanuts & other Nuts.

Fruit Grains Fruit Grains Crackers Crackers Chocolate Drink
Ingredients and Allergens Nutritional Profile Ingredients and Allergens Nutritional Profile Ingredients and Allergens

Concentrated Fruit Puree: Per Serve  Per 100g | Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil, Per serve Per 100g [Sugar, Cocoa, Milk Solids,

[Apple (46%), Strawberry Energy 227k 1,515kJ |Salt, Malt Extract, Yeast, Energy 665kJ  1,900kJ [ Creamer, Vegetable Gum,

(4.4%), Plum (3%) and Protein 0.1g 0.8g |Raising Agent (E336, E500), | Protein 429 12g | Vanillin

Blueberry (1.2%)], Juice Total Fat 0.05g 0.3g | Emulsifier (E322:Soy), Milk  [Fat, total 5.89 16.69

Concentrate: [Elderberry Saturated Fat 0.02g 0.1g |Solids Saturated 219 6.2g |Contains Milk Products

(1.7%) and Raspberry Carbohydrate 11.4g 76.0g Carbohydrate 21.8g 62.1g

(0.6%)], Invert Sugar, Sugar, |Sugars 10.89 71.99 | Contains Gluten, Soy and | Sugars 0.29 0.59

Glycerol, Dextrose, Wheat [ Dietary Fibre  0.99 6.09 (Wheat Products Dietary Fibre  1.2g 3.59

Fibre, Malic Acid (E296), Glycerol 1.39 8.49 [ May Be Present: Egg, Nut |Sodium 262mg  750mg

Tripotassium Citrate (332), | Sodium 20mg 12.0mg | and Sesame

Pectin, Flavours (Natural,

Nature Identical)

Contains Gluten

EMAIL: info@portionpackfoods.com T: (NZ)+ 64 4 976 4814 F: (NZ) + 64 4 976 4581 5/10



mailto:info@portionpackfoods.com

	HUNGERBUSTER COMBO HOT MEAL PACK
	SUGGESTED MENU PLAN                                   www.portionpackfoods.com
	Breakfast 
	Dinner




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


